BEtt  SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plonl  Ser ies
SECTTON 502-6r0-4t0
lssue l ,  June 1970
AT&TCo Siondord
I .  GENERAI
l.0l This section contains connection and maintenance
iuforniat ion for 18- and 30-button general

arrangements:
(a) Pr ior i ty Hold: Subst i tute the 599- or
657-type key in the first module with a 599H
or 657H key which is equipped with a second
hold button and n i red per Fig. 8 to transfer
the A lead from ground to -24 volt.
(b) I HoId: Transfer A lead from ground to
-24 r,olt; connect stored (BR-V) [S-Y] lead
from first module plug to any spare mounting
cord lead using spare ternr inal  or  D-16148ft
connector. Mountinq cord lead become,s SP lead
at key equipment.
2.O7 To convert  a key posi t ion f rorr i  p ic l<up
( locking) to s ignal  (nonlocking) renove the
screw detai l  P-10E837 ent i re lv f rom lr lunger at
lhe ke-v'. position to be converted. Make the necessarv
wiring char.rges as shown in Table B.
)))) ) )
?
LI
a
aG
40108
NE TWOR K
C IUK/
H Is-BKl
@-t--+-x 3^
u6*
(8K ,l 2 lv-c l  e no al
NIA
R I  NGER
At (s-Y) R oR Rl
?4t A
AMPLIFI ER
| 000fi
(s)
| 600()
TO F IG.
40R5
LEGEND;
( )  cunnrrr  coLoR coDE
I I  MD coLoR coDE
X INSULATED AND STOREO
t r tRM oN NETwopK - ' l  uHorstctatEo r tRu
I
+ TERM ON 24I AMPL' ARE ON TERM.BOARD
ON -DIAL oFF NoRMAL coNTacrs
DP -Dr AL PULsE coNTAcrs
LS -LrNE svrrcH
HS 1a; -  s rz,r  HEADSET JAcK A
HS (a) -srzr  HEADSET JAcK B
FL -  FLASH KEY
LINE SWITCH OFF HOOK SEQUENCE:
de cLoSES
cb cLosEs